COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION OF HUNTSVILLE-SOUTH HILL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASE NO. 91-158

ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF KRS CHAPTER 278

ORDER

On July 8, 1991, Huntsville-South Hill Water Association, Inc. ("Huntsville-South Hill") filed a letter, which the Commission will treat as a motion, requesting a two-week extension of time to respond to the agreement reached at the June 19, 1991 informal conference wherein Huntsville-South Hill agreed to provide information by July 3, 1991.

The Commission, having considered the motion and good cause having been shown, HEREBY ORDERS that the motion is granted and Huntsville-South Hill's response is now due on July 22, 1991.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 12th day of July, 1991.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

the Commission

ATTEST:

Valuchen

Executive Director